## TO WARSAW TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS

## **NOTICE OF: Election of Township Officers, Annual Meeting, and Board of Canvass meeting**

Notice is hereby given to qualified voters of Warsaw Township, Goodhue County, State of Minnesota that the election of town officers and annual meeting will be held **Tuesday, March 10, 2020** at the Warsaw Town Hall, 3040 County 9 Blvd, Dennison. In case of inclement weather, the election and town meeting may be postponed until the third Tuesday in March at the same hours.

## The Election Polls will be open from 4:00 pm to 8:00 pm.

To be elected are: one supervisor for a term of three years, one clerk for a term of two years. A question on the ballot will read: *Shall Option B, providing for the appointment of the clerk and treasurer by the town board, be adopted for the government of the town? (followed by boxes to be checked with Yes or NO)* 

<u>The Annual Meeting</u> will commence at approximately 8:15 pm to conduct all necessary business prescribed by law.

<u>The Board of Canvass</u> will meet after the election and before the annual meeting. You can also apply for an absentee ballot by contacting the clerk, Darla Frandrup at 507-301-8193 or stopping at the Warsaw Town Hall on Saturday March 7, 2020 from 10:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. The Township Hall is located at: 3040 County 9 Blvd., Dennison, MN 55018.

Darla Frandrup

Warsaw Township Clerk